Government of Jammu and Kashmir Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Adjustment of newly appointed Veterinary Assistant Surgeons. Subject: -

Government Order No: 15 - ASH of 2021 Dated: 19 - 01 - 2021

In the interest of administration, the following transfer/postings and adjustments of newly appointed Veterinary Assistant Surgeons of Sheep Husbandry Department are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S No	Name of the Doctor	Present place of posting	New place of Posting
01	Dr. Sandeep Bhaseen	VAS Mandi	VAS SBF Balnoi, Poonch
02.	Dr. Moien Javaid	Newly appointed	VAS, Garmalo, Doda
3	Dr. Nazirah Bashir	Newly appointed	VAS, Panzan Budgam
4	Dr. Faizan Ul Haq	Newly appointed	VAS, Mandi, Poonch
5	Dr. Isheeta	Newly appointed	VAS, Pouni, Reasi
6	Dr. Shakshi Gupta	Newly appointed	VAS, Khour Jammu
7	Dr. Dheeraj Shavan	Newly appointed	VAS, Sallan Kathua
8	Dr. Mohd Saleem Choudhary	Newly appointed	VAS, Thanamandi, Rajouri
9	Dr. Mohd Umer Butt	Newly appointed	VAS, Dachan, Kishtwar
10	Dr. Mehraj Ul Hassan	Newly appointed	VAS, Khanater, Poonch
11	Dr. Sajad Ahmed	Newly appointed	VAS, Koterranka, Rajouri
12	Dr. Rajat Sharma	Newly appointed	VAS, Taryath, Rajouri
12	Dr. Hilal Ramzan Hakeen	Newly appointed	VAS, Gurez.
		Newly appointed	VAS, Basholi, Kathua
14 15	Dr. Pratibha Ankur Dr. Sudeepta	Newly appointed	VAS, Bharak Reasi

Further, Dr. Mehroom Choudhary, Veterinary Assistant Surgeon, DSHO Reasi is deployed at DIL Kartholi till further orders.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department

Dated: 19.01.2021

No. ASH/S/18/2019

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director, Sheep Husbandry, Jammu / Kashmir.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums J&K.
- 4. OSD to Advisor (B) for information.
- 5. Concerned for compliance.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Animal / Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 7. Incharge website, Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department.
- 8. Government order/Stock file(s) (w.2.s.c.).

(Nissar Ahmed Wani) Under Secretary to the Government